RESOLUTION # 87-37

WHEREAS, the Town of Hastings 1is a political subdivision

of the State of Florida has made application for, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns
County, Florida, has determined that a 1952 Ford pumper,

property number 3819 is no longer needed for County purposes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County

Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida as follows:

1. The above identified property item is not operable
or repairable, and is hereby declared surplus.

2. That ownership of the above identified property
item is hereby transferred, at no charge, to the
Town of Hastings, Florida.

3. That the Town of Hastings will use parts of the
above pumper to maintain its comparable 1952 Ford

pumper .

ADOPTED this 10th day of March, 1987.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA
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ATTEST: CARL "BUD" MARKEL, CLERK
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Deputy Clerk”




- C“““\

O1. JORNS COUNTY HRE SERVICE

St goﬁni C’ounty, Flornida

RTE. 10, BOX B4A, SR 16-A
P. O. DRAWER 300
ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32085

Telephone: 824-8131—Ext. 380, 381

E. R. TAYLOR FRANK A. SANTELLA
Fire Director Fire Inspector No, 0446

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FROM: E.R. TAYLOR, FIRE DIRECTOR
DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 1987

RE: 1952 FORD PUMPER

The 1957 Fond Pumper, SJIC No. 3819 has been taken out of service.
We have removed all safvageable equipment from the vehicfe and
hereby nequest that we be allowed to donate it to the Town of
Hastings who will use £ fon spane parts for their own 1952 Ford

pumpes.
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E.R. Taylo
Fire Dinecton
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